

Yamaha R1 2009-2014 Fender Eliminator Kit

Parts List

x1 Plate holder
x2 Turn signal adapters
x1 License plate LED light
x1 6x30mm allen bolt
x2 6x25mm allen bolt
x4 6x12mm allen bolt
x7 6mm nylon nuts
x7 washers

1. Remove rear seat, front seat (2 allen bolts under corners), upper half of tail section (2 plastic rivets, 1 allen bolt on top, 2 plunge rivets on bottom-pull out and slide back), unhook seat latch cable, rear fender (3 allen bolts from top in storage area), and unplug turn signals and license plate connectors

2. Mount the license plate to the plate holder using 4 6x12mm allen bolts, washers, and nuts.

3. Optional: Mount the 2 turn signals adapters on the two upper holes of the plate holder.

4. Mount the license plate LED light to the plate holder and run the wires through the back

5. Run all the wires through the top center larger hole

6. Mount the license plate holder using 1 6x30mm allen bolt in the rear hole and 2 6x25mm allen bolts in the two front holes. Secure with washers and nuts from the top

7. Connect license plate LED light and optional turn signal connectors

8. Check all lighting

9. Reinstall all from step 1 in reverse order

